January 2007 Rev. 11 1/24
24
L7900 series
Negative voltage regulators
Feature summary
■ Output current up to 1.5A
■ Output voltages of -5; -6; -8; -12; -15; -18; -20;
-24V

P 11.9 12.0 12.1 0.468 0.472 0.476
Tape & Reel D2PAK-P2PAK-D2PAK/A-P2PAK/A MECHANICAL DATA
Order code L7900 series
22/24
7 Order code
Table 13. Order code
Part numbers
Packaging
TO-220
(A Type)
D2PAK TO-220FP TO-3 OUT. VOLT.
L7905C L7905CV L7905CD2T-TR L7905CP L7905CT(1) -5 V
L7906C L7906CV L7906CD2T-TR L7906CP(1) L7906CT(1) -6 V
L7908C L7908CV L7908CD2T-TR L7908CP(1) L7908CT(1) -8 V
L7912C L7912CV L7912CD2T-TR L7912CP L7912CT(1) -12 V
L7915C L7915CV L7915CD2T-TR L7915CP L7915CT -15 V
L7918C L7918CV L7918CD2T-TR(1)
1.  Available on Request.
L7918CP(1) L7918CT(1) -18 V
L7920C L7920CV L7920CD2T-TR(1) L7920CP(1) L7920CT(1) -20 V
L7924C L7924CV L7924CD2T-TR(1) L7924CP(1) L7924CT -24 V
L7900 series Revision history
23/24